PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the International Application No. referenced in the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from <pct 050642="" us2008=""> to <pct 050672="" us2008=""> previously recorded on Reel 021704 Frame 0417. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of their Application No. 11/971,834 to Optimize Technologies, Inc.</pct></pct>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas W. Ford	04/29/2009
Robert DeLine	04/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optimize Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	13993 Fir Street	
City:	Oregon City	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11971834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Balint, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OPTI130593 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Balint

REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0622

PATENT 500852472

Total Attachments: 4

source=30593_Corrective_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=30593_Corrective_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif source=30593_Corrective_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page3.tif source=30593_Corrective_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0623 TO: MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CC ANY: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOE ON KINDNESS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 06/10/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500562725 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/09/2008 **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Douglas W. Ford 06/06/2008 Robert DeLine 06/06/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Optimize Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 13993 Fir Street City: Oregon City State/Country: OREGON Postal Code: 97045 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number **Application Number:** 11971834 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Balint, Esq. Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **OPTI130593** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Balint Total Attachments: 2

PATENT

REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0624

USPTO 6/10/2008 8:46:54 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CC ANY:CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH ON KINDNESS

source=30593_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=30593_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0625

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas W. Ford, residing at 3088 Clubhouse Court, West Linn, Oregon 97068, and Robert DeLine, residing at 42801 East Larch Mountain Road, Corbett, Oregon 97019, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HIGH PRESSURE CONNECT FITTING, Application No. 11/971,834, filed January 9, 2008, and International Application No. PCT/US2008/050672, filed January 9, 2008, both of which claim the benefit of 60/884,186, filed January 9, 2007;

AND, WHEREAS, Optimize Technologies, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 13993 Fir Street, Oregon City, Oregon 97045 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* January 9, 2008, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Oregon City	(city), Oregon, this 29 day of April , 200	09
	Douglas W. Ford	
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.	
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Douglas W. Ford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

OPTI\30593121A.DOC

-1-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

msu ument.	
Dated: 4 29 09 (Sar stamp) OFFICIAL SEAL NATALIA A BASARGIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 433852 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 29, 2012	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires October 29, 2012
	$\frac{1}{4}$ (city), Oregon, this $\frac{20}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2009.
	Robert Deline
STATE OF OREGON)
Clackamas COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss.)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert DeLine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 4/29/09

(Seal or stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL

NATALIA A BASARGIN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 433852

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 29, 2012

Signature Notary Public

My appointment expires October 29, 2012

OPTI\30593121A.DOC

RECORDED: 05/05/2009

-2-

PATENT REEL: 022641 FRAME: 0627